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  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 73,477,840

 6,546,400

 10,706,000

 1,169,850

 0

 25

 3,200

 55,893

 84,187,040

 7,772,168

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 9,354,242,100
 192,621,000

 34,680,000
 4,954,952

 9,586,498,052
 0

 33,619,401,897
 0

 383,523,951

 8,026,280
 3,433,081

 309,064
 1,575,629

 45,856,249,459

 0

 470,725,084

 421,379,877

 7,832,361

 3,575,229

 403,310

 1,557,625

 167,839,339
 216,850,142
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 7,817,359,980
 113,208,200

 29,952,000
 3,903,408

 7,964,423,588
 0

 27,635,016,779
 0

 350,485,914

 6,507,903

 2,829,183
 266,318

 1,257,584

 29,705,764,456

 0

 444,884,904

 357,156,919

 6,528,177

 2,491,237

 280,179

 1,209,450

 154,678,027
 198,968,910

 72,237,120

 6,158,400

 3,282,000

 618,980

 0

 0

 4,600

 42,049

 75,523,720

 6,819,429

 59,244,720

 4,782,050

 8,934,000

 502,300

 0

 0

 3,640

 58,362

 68,182,360

 5,342,712

 11,360,073,060
 177,649,800

 1,200,800
 5,998,062

 11,544,921,722
 0

 34,122,800,098
 0

 352,923,938

 7,211,776
 3,418,999

 394,860
 1,622,874

 48,703,919,607

 0

 438,588,698

 325,508,103

 7,341,052

 3,662,352

 423,808

 1,579,914

 179,198,651

 201,324,185

 75,860,872,940
 1,462,845,400

 171,419,300
 56,671,280

 77,551,808,920
 0

 243,595,072,813
 0

 2,741,974,547

 57,296,925
 25,964,561

 2,175,001
 10,600,808

 324,162,597,827

 0

 3,365,045,903

 2,855,094,685

 57,449,099

 26,409,850

 2,639,506

 10,668,055

 1,395,730,836
 1,702,885,383

 472,878,645

 53,120,950

 21,302,000

 8,736,600

 0

 25

 68,497

 478,099

 494,249,142

 62,335,674

 79,476,317,360
 1,484,684,200

 11,273,600
 57,845,207

 81,030,120,367
 0

 242,761,672,955
 0

 2,416,290,424

 53,432,775
 26,892,988

 2,649,800
 10,063,245

 327,671,568,664

 0

 3,109,611,890

 2,534,401,794

 54,369,776

 27,396,484

 3,058,421

 10,267,421

 1,518,292,910
 1,478,879,725

 474,702,254

 61,414,373

 16,788,000

 6,647,850

 0

 0

 45,600

 414,925

 491,535,854

 68,477,148

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 384,689,481  353,646,937  380,522,836  3,098,616,219  2,997,172,635
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 34,031

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,166,401,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 38,024,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 36,611,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 178,482

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 14,021,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 7,756   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  74,635,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 64,763

 7,697

 9

 0

 3

 76,117

 11,572
 585

 646

 6,157,635
 0
 0

 12,308
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 29,174,482,205
 0

 362,231,911
 317,853,301

 3,100,507
 1,490,031

 195,716
 289,274

 91,518

 9

 127

 0

 91,635

 2,921

 718

 976

 22,229

 1,330,171,000

 40,071,000

 39,641,000

 210,460

 17,525,000

 1,301

 79,712,000

 101,036

 6,386,783
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 31,614,834,256
 0

 367,404,700
 345,253,763

 2,807,475
 1,616,187

 197,354
 294,826

 193,606

 9,740,725,000

 256,138,000

 237,713,000

 1,024,020

 113,616,000

 21,228

 493,851,000

 875,957

 388,846

 110

 4,298

 4

 669,637

 51,105

 4,636

 7,446

 19,085

 9

 45

 0

 53,229

 9,060
 24,810

 978

 64,891

 1,605,354,000

 17,655,000

 33,447,000

 102,797

 27,223,000

 644

 51,102,000

 223,853

 41,540,346
 0
 0

 367,407,323
 0
 0
 0
 0

 29,067,422
 0
 0

 82,704,991
 0
 0
 0
 0

 32,298,797,079
 0

 349,501,911
 279,139,782

 3,007,845
 1,827,742

 174,814
 216,760

 350,100

 180

 1,145

 1,265

 493,161

 42,014
 204,506

 7,051

 217,002

 11,727,676,000

 210,968,000

 214,664,000

 657,570

 123,332,000

 9,109

 425,632,000

 1,122,386

 72,091,238
 0
 0

 601,162,035
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


