

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 31-OCT-2006

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-08-2006

Reporting Period: August 2006

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	45,856,249,459	29,705,764,456	48,703,919,607	324,162,597,827	327,671,568,664
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	470,725,084	444,884,904	438,588,698	3,365,045,903	3,109,611,890
Cigars - Large	421,379,877	357,156,919	325,508,103	2,855,094,685	2,534,401,794
Snuff	7,832,361	6,528,177	7,341,052	57,449,099	54,369,776
Chewing Tobacco	3,575,229	2,491,237	3,662,352	26,409,850	27,396,484
Pipe Tobacco	403,310	280,179	423,808	2,639,506	3,058,421
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,557,625	1,209,450	1,579,914	10,668,055	10,267,421
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	33,619,401,897	27,635,016,779	34,122,800,098	243,595,072,813	242,761,672,955
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	383,523,951	350,485,914	352,923,938	2,741,974,547	2,416,290,424
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	167,839,339	154,678,027	179,198,651	1,395,730,836	1,518,292,910
Class H	216,850,142	198,968,910	201,324,185	1,702,885,383	1,478,879,725
Total Large	384,689,481	353,646,937	380,522,836	3,098,616,219	2,997,172,635
Snuff	8,026,280	6,507,903	7,211,776	57,296,925	53,432,775
Chewing Tobacco	3,433,081	2,829,183	3,418,999	25,964,561	26,892,988
Pipe Tobacco	309,064	266,318	394,860	2,175,001	2,649,800
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,575,629	1,257,584	1,622,874	10,600,808	10,063,245
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	9,354,242,100	7,817,359,980	11,360,073,060	75,860,872,940	79,476,317,360
Transfer to Export Warehouses	192,621,000	113,208,200	177,649,800	1,462,845,400	1,484,684,200
Use of the U.S.	34,680,000	29,952,000	1,200,800	171,419,300	11,273,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	4,954,952	3,903,408	5,998,062	56,671,280	57,845,207
Total Small	9,586,498,052	7,964,423,588	11,544,921,722	77,551,808,920	81,030,120,367
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	73,477,840	72,237,120	59,244,720	472,878,645	474,702,254
Transfer to Export Warehouses	10,706,000	3,282,000	8,934,000	21,302,000	16,788,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	3,200	4,600	3,640	68,497	45,600
Total Small	84,187,040	75,523,720	68,182,360	494,249,142	491,535,854
Large - Export	6,546,400	6,158,400	4,782,050	53,120,950	61,414,373
Transfer to Export Warehouses	1,169,850	618,980	502,300	8,736,600	6,647,850
Use of the U.S.	25	0	0	25	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	55,893	42,049	58,362	478,099	414,925
Total Large	7,772,168	6,819,429	5,342,712	62,335,674	68,477,148

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

TTB S 5210-08-2006

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
	01 625	76,117	53,229	660.627	493,161
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	91,635 718	,		669,637	
Other Chausing Tabagaa Even & Ta Even Wha		585	24,810	4,636	204,506 42,014
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	2,921	11,572	9,060	51,105	
Other	976	646	978	7,446	7,051
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	91,518	7,697	19,085	388,846	350,100
Other	9	9	9	110	180
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	127	0	45	4,298	1,145
Other	0	3	0	4	1,265
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	1,330,171,000	1,166,401,000	1,605,354,000	9,740,725,000	11,727,676,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	17,525,000	14,021,000	27,223,000	113,616,000	123,332,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	40,071,000	38,024,000	17,655,000	256,138,000	210,968,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	39,641,000	36,611,000	33,447,000	237,713,000	214,664,000
Total Large	79,712,000	74,635,000	51,102,000	493,851,000	425,632,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	1,301	7,756	644	21,228	9,109
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	22,229	34,031	64,891	193,606	217,002
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	210,460	178,482	102,797	1,024,020	657,570
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	101,036	64,763	223,853	875,957	1,122,386
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	6,386,783	6,157,635	29,067,422	41,540,346	72,091,238
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	12,308	82,704,991	367,407,323	601,162,035
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business	Ŭ	Ŭ		0	Ŭ
Cigorottoo Smoll	31,614,834,256	29,174,482,205	32,298,797,079		
Cigarettes - Small Cigarettes - Large	0	29,174,402,200	02,200,101,019		
Cigars - Small	367,404,700	362,231,911	349,501,911		
Cigars - Large	345,253,763	317,853,301	279,139,782		
Snuff	2,807,475	3,100,507	3,007,845		
Chewing Tobacco	1,616,187	1,490,031	1,827,742		
			,- ,		
Pipe Tobacco	197,354	195,716	174,814		

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.